Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 103203290

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.C. Detect and Trade and Office I	TS ONLY
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Muhammad Rahim	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Munammad Kamm	Name: Mobile Aspects Q
	Internal Address: Suite 300
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No Street Address: 24 S. 18 <sup>th</sup> Street
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7.7
Execution Date(s) March 8, 2006	-
X Assignment Merger	City: Pittsburgh
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Pennsylvania
Joint Research Agreement	Country: USA Zip: 15203
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ors attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed (w/ filing fee)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed (w/ filing fee)  None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed (w/ filing fee)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15219	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed (w/ filing fee)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15219  Phone Number: 412-471-8815	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed (w/ filing fee)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219  Phone Number: 412-471-8815  Fax Number: 412-471-4094	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed (w/ filing fee)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219  Phone Number: 412-471-8815  Fax Number: 412-471-4094  Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed (w/ filing fee)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15219  Phone Number: 412-471-8815  Fax Number: 412-471-4094  Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com  9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed (w/ filing fee) None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650 Authorized User Name  March 17, 2006  Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nathan J. Prepelka  Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh  State: PA Zip: 15219  Phone Number: 412-471-8815  Fax Number: 412-471-4094  Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed (w/ filing fee) None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650 Authorized User Name  March 17, 2006  Date

03/21/2006 FMETERIT 00000027 11378001

05 Ft:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0313** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MUHAMMAD RAHIM, residing in Monroeville, in the County of Allegheny and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Antenna Arrangement" described and claimed in the application filed herewith and in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/664,166, filed March 22, 2005 (hereinafter "said applications").

AND, WHEREAS, **MOBILE ASPECTS**, a corporation of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 24 S. 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 300, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed and identified as Attorney Docket No. 4005-053661.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner for Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

{W0246652.1}

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0314 STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA:

: ss:

**COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY:** 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State personally appeared Muhammad Rahim, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 8+h day of MARCH, 2006.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Shurp A BEUTZ.
Notary Public

Notarial Seal Shery A. Bentz, Notary Public North Huntingdon Twp., Westmoreland County My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2008

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Member Pennsylvanis Association Of Notaries

{W0085308.1}

RECORDED: 03/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017657 FRAME: 0315